AGENDA

Committee

Date and Time

LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE

FRIDAY, 25 NOVEMBER 2016, 10.00 AM

of Meeting

Venue ROOME, CITY HALL - CITY HALL

Membership Councillor Parry (Chair)
Councillors Goddard and Lloyd

1 Declarations of Interest

County Hall

Cardiff

CF10 4UW

Tel: (029) 2087 2000

Neuadd y Sir
Caerdydd

CF10 4UW

Ffon: (029) 2087 2000

To be made at the start of the agenda item in question, in accordance with the
Members’ Code of Conduct.

2 Application for the Review of a Premises Licence - Greek Cypriot
Association of Wales Community Hall (Pages 1 - 12)

Davina Fiore

Director Governance & Legal Services
Date: Monday, 21 November 2016
Contact: Graham Porter, 029 2087 3401, g.porter@cardiff.gov.uk

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Item 2

CARDIFF COUNCIL Agenda Item CO. 1159
CYNGOR CAERDYDD

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE: 25 November 2016
Report of the Head of Regulatory Services

Application for Club Premises Certificate - Review
Application No: CCCP/01454

Name of Premises: Greek Cypriot Association of Wales Community Hall
Ward: Butetown

1. Application

1.1 An application for a Club Premises Certificate - Review, has been received in respect of the
Premises Licence held by he Greek Cypriot Association of Wales Community Hall, Greek
Church Street, Butetown, Cardiff, CF10 SHA.

1.2 The Licence Holder is permitted by the licence to provide the following:

(D In respect of the following licensable activities:

1. The supply of alcohol by or on behalf of a club to, or to the order of, a member of the
club for consumption on the premises.

2. The sale by retail of alcohol by or on behalf of a club to a guest of a member of the
club for consumption on the premises where the sale takes place.

3. The provision of regulated entertainment in the form of plays, films, live music,
recorded music, performances of dance and anything of a similar description.

4. The provision of entertainment facilities for making music and dancing.

(2) Unless otherwise indicated the premises may be open to the public during the following
hours and for any hours consequential to the non standard timings:

Club to open for 24 hours if needed but with licensable activity only provided within the
permitted times.

3) The premises are permitted to provide licensable activities during the following hours:
1. The supply of alcohol by or on behalf of a club to, or to the order of, a member of the

club for consumption on the premises
OR

Page 1



2.1

4.1

The sale by retail of alcohol by or on behalf of a club to a guest of a member of the club
for consumption on the premises where the sale takes place:

Sunday to Thursday: 12:00 to 23:30

Friday & Saturday:  12:00 to 00:00

Christmas Eve, Boxing Day & New Year's Day: 12:00 to 01:00

New Year's Eve: 12:00 to 02:00

Bank Holiday weekends (Saturday, Sunday & Monday): 12:00 to 01:00

Additional 6 unspecified days per year: 12:00 to 01:00

2. The provision of Regulated Entertainment in the form of the performance of plays,
films, live music, recorded music, performances of dance and anything of a similar
description and the provision of Entertainment Facilities for making music and dancing
(all indoors only):

Sunday to Thursday: 09:00 to 23:30
Friday & Saturday: 09:00 to 00:00

Details of the Application for Review.

An application for Review has been received. A copy of the application is enclosed with the
report. Brief details are:

The application relates to the following licensing objectives:
1. The prevention of crime and disorder

2. The prevention of public nuisance

3. Public safety

4. The protection of children from harm

It is alleged there is excessive noise, breach of permitted hours, crowds drinking alcohol in the
street, disturbance to neighbours, drug use, litter, unsupervised events and verbal threats made.

Relevant Representations

The application for review has been advertised on the premises as required by the legislation.
Any representations received will be enclosed with the report.

Legal Considerations.

Any decision must be taken following consideration of the representations received with a view
to promoting the licensing objectives which are:

Prevention of crime and disorder
Public Safety

Prevention of Public Nuisance
Protection of Children from Harm

Page 2



42 In each case the Sub-Committee may make the following determination

a)
b)

c)
d)
e)
f)

To take no action.

To modify the conditions of the licence, by altering, omitting or adding to them, where
relevant.

To exclude a licensable activity from the scope of the licence.

Remove the Designated Premises Supervisor.

Suspend the Premises Licence for a period not exceeding three months.

Revoke the Premises Licence.

4.3  All decisions taken by the Sub-Committee must (a) be within the legal powers of the Council and
its Committees; (b) comply with any procedural requirement imposed by law; (c) be undertaken
in accordance with the procedural requirements imposed by the Council eg. standing orders and
financial regulations; (d) be fully and properly informed; (e) be properly motivated; (f) be taken
having regard to the Council’s fiduciary duty to its taxpayers; and (g) be reasonable and proper
in all the circumstances.

5. Recommendation.

It is recommended that the application for Review be considered and determined on its merits.

Dave Holland

04 November 2016

Regulatory Services

Page 3



Reference number:

The City of Cardiff Ceocuncil
Licensing Section, Room 203, City Hall,

Cardidff, CF19 3IND

Application for the review of a premises licence or club premises certificate under the
Licensing Act 2003

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS FIRST

Before completing this form please read the guidance notes at the end of the form,

It you are completing this form by hand please write legibly in block capitals. Tn all cases ensure
that your answers are inside the boxes and written in black ink. Use additional sheets if necessary.
You may wish to keep a copy of the completed form for your records.

(Insert name of applicant)
apply for the review of a premises licence under section 51/ apply for the review of a club
premises certificate under section 87 of the Licensing Act 2003 for the premises described in
Part 1 below (delete as applicable)

Part 1 — Premises or club premises details

Postal address of premises or, if none, ordnance survey map ll‘eference or description
GREEK.  CXPRIOT  CENTRE [COMMINMITY HALL
(FRE¥I- CHURCGA ST
BYTE TolN

Post town Post code (if known)

CARDIFY

Name of premises licence holder or club holding club premises certificate (i€ known)

MILCHAEL MicHAEL

Number of premises licence or club premises certificate (if known)

Page 4




Part 2 - Applicant details

Tam

Please tick v yes

1) an individual, body or business which is not a responsible
authority (please read gnidance note 1, and complete (A)

or (B) below)

2) a responsible authority (please complete (C) below)

3) a member of the club to which this application relates

{please complete (A) below)

(A) DETAILS OF INDIVIDUAL APPLICANT ({fill in as applicable)

Please tick v yes

w”

[

M O Mes [0 Miss [ M [V Othertitle 1
(for example, Rev)
Surname First names
I EERE ou Fi e i |
L L. |
Please tick v yes
I am 18 years old or ever
Current postal ' - B I
address if
different from z
premises
address
Post town o Post Code T
CAADIT N

Daytime contact telephone number

E-mail address
(optional)

|

N—

Page 5



(B) DETAILS OF OTHER APPLICANT

Name and address

Telephone number (if any)

E-mail address (optional)

(C) DETAILS OF RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY APPLICANT

Name and address

Telephone number (if any)

E-mail address (optional)

This application to review relates to the following licensing objective(s)

Please tick one or more boxes v/
1) the prevention of crime and disorder
2) public safety
3) the prevention of public nuisance
4) the protection of children from harm

QRER

Page 6



Please state the ground(s) for review (please read guidance note 2) .
«D@SP‘IE@ ra(Q\V\§ NUWME YOS CONACENAS l/\/"vt\m
Flae Maneg€ i enk” o G e Ce AV v ue
Coasdi F‘V (oun el Noike felluhide an o

Liensny, of Lsed as the Poliw, e
(ophee  Conbues to o Sveg avd e

e rpem@nt

Litens sy &G .
Pyents o= Cck(‘atj QA p.e_rm‘ ved ) tlhese Lw_5
o,&' le R E&-Lo)

eqessNe  aou ke )4P0\IJ\\P£S b
\O‘ng L2-prn (Lt T -éi_,r/v"(:j vowrd
SSvweA e~ G | ake e l-30 &M )) f:lﬁejt:’na
ArNdes {)k‘. adecast e < hve _@/t} ff{kﬁ’n
LOJSL( CVI:J"—’\JLA (\SN bve S,‘\\/*(’ﬁ/ew) O‘,\J\:S‘_\—L\-”L:JMCQ"{‘D
VAR f\\J—)CﬂJ)’; MCA G%Leﬂ a  maged c&{,ﬂ

W "{\h\w ) Cldduen Yo adndb
i | beer B e Sefely § S .

Page 7



Please provide as much information as possible to support the application (please read
guidance note 3)

U M&uhﬁ\« 0 sl Con el wloow_,
A e ot losean ©CC A SLEAS 0'{' I"-W\‘Nl”(o{

e O e LS (;H)\{‘ —Q/l(“:"“&'k'rﬂ )

RPN .WU“Q |
3(0 Lo &.\)\ﬂ?/ \J’L/}Cp(i [ cns \o—e/

\

b Sy vl S o Sewne et e,xﬁa-d,o_tk O
gm ﬁh\m\j s O Cluntbe and
\fLC@\JW Pfezl\/«/\&/a” »

O U*@.?Iw“cl ’{-\)\/ 7\~t u%,mw C&d\mﬁ naut— Ao

m&& Wwae o Tes Ppef\,m'w/) (D sl .
renk  oedny oA A | 6tn BV o ’ Cf\r(:) )

(en Mviften )

; w (o one e e b
‘ L T SMecked

el
a rubbish bm\(—hﬂ ’E\“""\ W LN C,_L C
T P Jodmny ot lovslag

_ﬁ\; Ree  baalred enef

Te WGLQ ok Chw\ruwdfﬁ_ﬂ CLppesy 7‘@ e

(oA M«J:f:ﬁﬂ NOASES O™

%

C

e h rst e pet)
- ‘ ~ '\\,e oo
ok Nen “ /g(-ew{i_ e 3
WE ﬁ(\i %.Mmm%j b ont a@reema—)
:L~ W locen U‘(’f(md.iz«j ’r\wkv-@( O O (C Gotin]

A

\J‘Q\P—G_ml’cd\ 0:!:«»'%9!\’\(?‘5; o ote et =\

N o

T\/uj do | 01/\& ”[\/—e»»} bore Crenmnted a PmLJCoM v

G Maca Gl 1\/—“‘[[_,,%-( A (are

M-

Y : ‘ ppoded e
TER B ?‘MF»W& Lo m-am,/\j -



Please tick v yes

Have you made an application for review relating to the ]
premises before

If yes please state the date of that application Day Month  Year

LT T T Tl

If you have made representations before relating to the premises please state what they were
and when you made them

T hadt hed SAandn € snvtahad a~/
O ik xdraanio e Np (e A §ibag
C;svvw\,wdiu }.Q_'\_,JMU:M_UM# O [‘e(fc«/c)g
’{\-&. P,mtaf(:: S, Vc_g/\;@»"\ e . U A(EMW%VUWM
L«\,u;t\ms:j \noo C,f/.g,a_ézjﬂ — sl W
(ke Ao 2qporverce disiels) e
Anshakonce  annd e Tend to P

Sc%e;l-\_/_) ‘

Wy,

Page 9



Please tick v/
yes

« I have sent copies of this form and enclosures to the responsible suthorities -
and the premises licence holder or club holding the club premises certificate,
as appropriate

» T understand that if T do not comply with the above requirements my ]
application will be tejected

IT IS AN OFFENCE, LIABLE ON CONVICTION TO A FINE UP TO LEVEL 5 ON THE
STANDARD SCALE, UNDER SECTION 158 OF THE LICENSING ACT 2003 TO MAKE
A FALSE STATEMENT IN OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION

Part 3 — Signatuies (please read guidance note 4)

Signature of applicant or applicant’s solicitor or other duly authorised agent (please read
guidance note 3). If signing on behalf of the applicant please state in what capacity.

]

Signature
................................ g R e
Date A_Fw—“(__o e— ZOL 6

...............................................................................................................

...............................................................................................................

Contact name (where not previcusly given) and posfai%ddress for correspondence
associated with this application (please read guidance note 6)

AS AQNE -

T’Dgi-tOWh N Post Code

Telephone number (it any)

If you would prefer us to correspond with you using an e-mail address your e-mail address
{optional)

Notes for Guidance

1. A responsible authority includes the local police, fire and rescue authority and other
statutory bodies which exercise specific functions in the local area.

2. The ground(s) for review must be based on one of the licensing objectives.

3. Please list any additional information or details for example dates of problems which are

included in the grounds for review if available.

The application form must be signed.

An applicant’s agent (for example solicitor) may sign the form on their behalf provided

that they have actual authority to do so.

6. 'This is the address which we shall use to correspond with you about this application,

Shmds

Page 10



St § S8 Calaghan

= -

Manumeny. »::.-_'-

LE
Pl

CHIEF EXECUTIVE Ci fCa iff C uncil N Title
Pau Orders w@n
CourtyHall i 0
bl el Cyngor Dinas Caerdydd 5 Scale: 11417
Cardiff CF104UW Date: 411/2016
Tel: 028 20872000 Coordirgtes:
@ Cromn ight and database rights (2014).
‘ Ths m%spﬁiﬁdtyhu)sqiiw&nyoml irformation NO
B further copies meybe meda.

CARDIFF
CAERDYDD

Ordnance Survey 100023376 (2014),

Page 11




This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	2 Application for the Review of a Premises Licence - Greek Cypriot Association of Wales Community Hall



Minutes of the meeting


IS-BWYLLGOR TRWYDDEDU

DYDD GWENER, 25 TACHWEDD 2016

Yn 
bressenol:

Cynghorydd Jackie Parry(Cadeirydd)

Cynghorwyr Goddard a/ac Lloyd

28 :   DATGAN BUDDIANNAU 

Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw ddatganiadau o fuddiannau.

29 :   CAIS AM ADOLYGU TRWYDDED SAFLE – NEUADD GYMUNEDOL 
CYMDEITHAS GYPRAIDD GROEGAIDD CYMRU 

Ymgeisydd: Dean Atkins, Offeiriad yn Eglwys y Forwyn Fair

Trwyddedai: cynrychiolwyd gan Mr Petride, Trysorlys Canolfan Gymunedol y 
Gymdeithas Gypraidd Groegaidd 

Y Cais

Derbyniwyd cais i adolygu Tystysgrif Safle Clwb mewn perthynas â’r Drwydded Safle 
sydd gan Neuadd Gymunedol Cymdeithas Gypraidd Groegaidd Cymru, Greek 
Church Street, Butetown, Caerdydd, CF10 5HA.

Cafodd copi o'r cais ei amgáu gyda’r adroddiad.  Dyma fanylion cryno:

Honnwyd bod sŵn gormodol, y torrir yr oriau a ganiateir, bod torfeydd yn yfed 
alcohol yn y stryd, y terfir ar gymdogion, bod defnydd o gyffuriau, sbwriel, 
digwyddiadau heb eu goruchwylio a bod bygythiadau llafar wedi’u gwneud. 

Ar ddechrau’r cyfarfod dywedodd y Swyddog Trwyddedu mai Mr Constanda yw’r 
Trwyddedai, nid Mr Michael Michael, fel y nodir yn y papurau Adolygu Cais. 

Sylwadau’r Ymgeisydd

Siaradodd Dean Atkins â’r Is-bwyllgor.  Dywedwyd wrth yr Aelodau fod y cais i 
adolygu’r Drwydded Safle Clwb wedi dilyn nifer o flynyddoedd o drafodaethau rhwng 
yr Eglwys a’r Gymdeithas mewn perthynas â sŵn ac ymddygiad gwrthgymdeithasol 
sy’n gysylltiedig â digwyddiadau yn y safle.  Dywedodd Dean Atkins na chydymffurfir 
ag amodau’r drwydded yn gyson, yn benodol, y dylai person sy’n gyfrifol, sy’n 
cynrychioli'r Gymdeithas, fod ar y safle trwy'r amser pan fo digwyddiadau.  

Dywedodd Dean Atkins ei fod wedi ceisio datrys y materion hyn yn anffurfiol trwy 
gysylltu ag Aelodau o Bwyllgor y Gymdeithas.  Fodd bynnag, er gwaethaf siarad ag 
Aelodau o'r Pwyllgor, mae’r problemau’n parhau.

Cododd Dean Atkins bryderon penodol ynghylch pobl yn yfed alcohol y tu allan i'r 
safle, partïon yn para tan 0400, cerddoriaeth swnllyd, torfeydd o bobl yn y stryd, plant 



heb eu goruchwylio yn y digwyddiadau, pobl yn cymryd cyffuriau, sbwriel, 
gweithgaredd rhywiol ar diroedd yr Eglwys a materion parcio. 

Dywedwyd wrth yr Aelodau y cafodd Dean Watkins ei frawychu a’i wthio allan o 
ddrws y safle pan geisiodd fynd i’r afael â’r materion hyn yn ystod digwyddiad oedd 
yn cael ei gynnal yn y safle. 

Adroddwyd i Ty Gobaith ffonio Heddlu De Cymru er mwyn rhoi gwybod iddynt yr 
oedd mariwana’n cael ei ddefnyddio yn y safle yn ystod un o’r digwyddiadau hyn.

Dywedodd Dean Atkins fod y partïon yn y safle yn tarfu’n fawr ac nad oes ffordd o 
gysylltu â Phwyllgor y Gymdeithas er mwyn datrys y materion.  Mae’r partïon yn 
afreolaidd ac maent yn creu problem mawr iawn.  Cododd pryderon nad yw Aelodau 
o’r Gymdeithas yn fodlon cwrdd, neu gymryd cyfrifoldeb, ac o ganlyniad, mae'r 
problemau wedi digwydd dros gyfnod hir. 

Gan ymateb i gwestiynau gan yr Is-bwyllgor, cadarnhaodd Dean Atkins fod yr holl 
gwynion yn ymwneud â gweithgareddau yn Neuadd Eglwys Cymdeithas Gypraidd 
Groegaidd Cymru.  Mae cwynion wedi’u gwneud i'r gwasanaeth 101 ac i adran 
Drwydded Cyngor Caerdydd.

Cynrychiolydd y Trwyddedai

Siaradodd Mr Petrides â’r Is-bwyllgor.  Dywedodd Mr Petrides iddo gyfarfod â’r Adran 
Drwyddedu ar y safle 18 mis yn ôl ac yn y cyfarfod hwn esboniwyd amodau’r 
drwydded yn llawn iddo, gan fod rhywfaint o gamddealltwriaeth wedi bod ynghylch 
gofynion amodau’r drwydded.  Mae’r Trwyddedai, Mr Constanda, yn ddyn 90 oed 
sydd â chyfrifoldebau gofalu.  Mae gan y Gymdeithas y ffurflenni angenrheidiol ac 
mae'n bwriadu newid deiliad y drwydded.  Ymrwymwyd y cydymffurfir â’r holl amodau 
yn y dyfodol. 

Dywedodd Mr Petrides yr oedd yn y digwyddiad pan honnwyd bod Dean Atkins yn 
plagio staff y drws.  Gofynnodd Mr Petredis a ellir ystyried bod y gerddoriaeth o’r 
safle yn broblem pan fo Tad yr Eglwys Uniongred Groegaidd yn byw ger Neuadd yr 
Eglwys a heb gwyno am y gerddoriaeth unwaith yn y gorffennol.  

Cwynodd Mr Petrides y cafodd ei ddihuno am 0030 ar un achlysur gan alwad ffôn 
gan Dean Watkins yn cwyno am ddigwyddiad yn Neuadd yr Eglwys.  Yn ôl ei 
gyfaddefiad ei hun, dywedodd Mr Petrides nad oedd ar y safle yn ystod y 
digwyddiad. 

Dywedodd wrth yr Aelodau i swyddogion o’r Adran Drwyddedu fynd i’r safle am 0400 
ar ddau achlysur.  Dywedodd Mr Petrides fod y Gymdeithas wedi’i chamarwain ac 
wedi’i siomi gan y bobl sy’n rhentu’r neuadd.  O ganlyniad, mae’r Gymdeithas wedi 
stopio rhentu'r neuadd.  

Pan ofynnwyd i Mr Petrides pam nad oedd rhywun yn bresennol, dywedodd fod y 
Gymdeithas yn cael nifer o broblemau. 

Dywedwyd wrth yr Aelodau fod y Gymdeithas yn gobeithio gwerthu'r brydles yn fuan.  
Gwnaeth Mr Petrides nifer o sylwadau di-sail am y grwpiau y mae’r Gymdeithas yn 



rhentu'r neuadd iddynt.  Credodd yr oedd Dean Atkins yn defnyddio’r materion hyn i 
‘groesgadu’ y Gymdeithas. 

Crynhoi

Dywedodd Mr Petrides fod y Gymdeithas yn ymwybodol o’r materion a’i fod yn ceisio 
mynd i’r afael â nhw.  Dywedodd nad yw’r cwynion wedi’u derbyn yn gyson a bod 
Dean Atkins yn cwyno dim ond pan fo aelodau o grŵp ethnig penodol yn defnyddio’r 
neuadd.  Gwrthododd Dean Atkins yr honiad hwn yn gryf.

Eglurodd Dean Atkins ei sefyllfa.  Mae digwyddiadau yn safle yn achosi nifer o 
broblemau ac ni chydymffurfir ag amodau’r drwydded.  Pan geisiodd godi pryderon 
yn ystod y digwyddiadau, nid oedd person cyfrifol yn y safle.  Dywedodd Dean Atkins 
nad oes gwrthwynebiad ganddo o ran defnyddio'r eglwys ar gyfer digwyddiadau, ond 
bod y partïon sy’n cael eu cynnal yn achosi problemau ac nad yw amodau’r 
drwydded safle yn cael eu dilyn.

PENDERFYNWYD – y byddai’r Is-bwyllgor, wedi ystyried yr holl wybodaeth ac yn 
unol â gofynion Deddf Drwyddedu 2003, Canllawiau Adran 182 a Pholisi Datganiad 
Trwyddedu'r Awdurdod Trwyddedu, ac wedi ystyried y dystiolaeth wedi’i dwyn ger ei 
fron, yn atal y drwydded am dwy wythnos. Mae hyn er mwyn galluogi Pwyllgor y Clwb 
i roi camau ar waith i sicrhau y cydymffurfir â'r amodau yn y drwydded sy'n cefnogi'r 
nod o atal niwsans cyhoeddus yn y dyfodol. 


